## LOWNDES COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS COMMISSION AGENDA ITEM

## SUBJECT: Pronto Consulting, LLC Agreement, Amended Schedule A

**Regular Session** 

DATE OF MEETING: May 14, 2024

BUDGET IMPACT: No impact FUNDING SOURCE:

- (X) Annual
- () Capital
- () N/A
- () SPLOST
- () TSPLOST

COUNTY ACTION REQUESTED ON: Pronto Consulting, LLC Agreement Amended Schedule

HISTORY, FACTS AND ISSUES: Lowndes County Probation signed a contract with Pronto Consulting in May 2019. Pronto Consulting sent an amended schedule to the contract, changing the originally agreed-upon fee. The requested change is due to inflation in prices.

OPTIONS: 1. Approve and authorize the Chairman to sign the contract.

2. Board's Pleasure

**RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve** 

DEPARTMENT: Probation DEPARTMENT HEAD: Ferlisha Rountree

ADMINISTRATIVE COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS: